GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1626
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2023)

INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTSFROM ANDHRA PRADESH TO ASEAN
COUNTRIES

1626. SHRI KANAKAMEDALA RAVINDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of ASEAN countries with whom private airlines have entered into agreement to operate international flights from the airports situated in the State of Andhra Pradesh (AP) viz.,Tirupathi, Vijayawada, and Vishakhapatnam Airports, and

(b) the details of the airlines that are operating flights between these three airports and airports situated in ASEAN countries?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))
(@) & (b): As per Winter Schedule 2023 only Scoot Pte Limited, a designated carrier of Singapore, is operating 04 frequencies per week on Singapore-Vishakhapatnam-Singapore route.
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